

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **C.R.P.No.4112 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	05.12.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> For the reason that the Trial Court <i>vide</i> order dated 12.02.2024 in E.P.No.03 of 2018 in O.S.No.307 of 2007 has directed the petitioner herein to deposit the rent on behalf of Judgment Debtor into the Court, leave is granted to the petitioner to file the present C.R.P. Accordingly, this application is allowed. <u>TMD,J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.4112 of 2025</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondents by SPAD as well as on the learned counsel representing respondents in the trial Court and file proof of service of notice in the Registry. List this matter on 09.01.2026. <u>TMD,J</u>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections Contd.,

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. There shall be interim stay of deposit of rent for a period of one (01) month. <u> </u> TMD,J PRN	